

H.B. 2003

UNAUTHORIZED PRACTICE OF LAW AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

SEPTEMBER 25, 2001 8:32 PM

Representative **Urquhart** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, line 9: Delete "**2003**" and insert "**2002**"
2. Page 2, line 33: After "public;" insert:
"(c) allowing non-lawyers to provide charitable legal help;
(d) allowing duly-authorized officers to represent their business
entities;"
3. Page 2, line 34: Delete "(c)" and insert "(e)"
4. Page 2, line 38: Delete "2003" and insert "2002"
5. Page 2, line 46: Delete "court's" and insert "courts"
6. Page 2, line 47: Delete "power to regulate the practice of law" and insert "powers"
7. Page 2, lines 48-50: Delete lines 48-50

and renumber the remaining subsections accordingly